EMD Rupees 01 Lakh (Rupees One Lakh only) by 
way of Demand Draft In favour of GIPCL payable 
at Baroda OR Bank Guarantee in favor of GIPCL 
from approved Banks mentioned in this tender in 
subsequent clauses.  

Cost of tender document / tender fee Rs.2950/- (Rs. Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty 
only). By Demand Draft/RTGS in favor of GIPCL 
payable at Vadodara. 

Availability of online e-Tender document On website: https://www.nprocure.com 

Last date of online submission of offer 24.02.2026 up to 17:30 PM hrs. on website: 

https://www.nprocure.com 

Estimated cost of Tender  
Rs. 1,24,20,116.16/- excluding tax and duties 

(Rupees One Crore Twenty-Four Lakh Twenty 
Thousand One Hundred Sixteen and Paise 
Sixteen only) 

Submission of EMD, Tender fee and 
other supporting documents for technical 
Bid in physical form.  

On or before due date during office hours at  
17 :30 hours  

NOTES: 
1. Amendment / corrigendum of the tender document, forms, schedules, etc.

[...]

amount equal to Rs. 18.50 Lakhs excluding tax and duties. 

4.3 Bidder should specifically mention fulfilling of above criteria in his offer along with details 
of work orders & work completion/execution certificates issued by clients.  

4.4 Tender fee: Rs.2950/- (Rs. Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty only). By Demand Draft/ 
RTGS in favor of GIPCL payable at Vadodara. 

EMD: The EMD shall be accompanied in the form of DD/RTGS or Bank Guarantee given 
by Bank as described in subsequent clause no. 6. 

4.5 Bidder should have separate Employees Provident Fund code number towards